
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 20 JANUARY, 1914.

DISEASES "OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1911—continued.

SUMMARY OF RETURNS, '

525

Period.

U eek ended Jan. 17, 1914

(1913
Corresponding week in •! 1912

(.1911

Total for 3 weeks, 1914

f!913
Corresponding period in -( 1912

11911

Anthrax.

§
to

s s
ll
o
No.

20

11
24
25

62

38
60
57

tta
ck

ed
.

<s

•3s•a<j
No.

22

13
25
27

65

48
75
60

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

§
,9 •s-g
o j
No. 1
...

tta
ck

ed
.

<s
•1a
'3
<
No.
...

... ...

;

...

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

re
po

rt
ed

L
o

c
a

l
ie

s.

9<nT

1̂ 1
3

No.
1
3
3
4

6

11
11
13

St
ac

ke
d.

a
SJ•a

•^
No.

2

12
4

23

22

51
28
50

Parasitic
Mange.

re
po

rt
ed

L
o

c
a

l
tie

s'.

00 »•£
g^J

S J2*<3
D

No.
87

88
127

—
231

256
509

tta
ck

ed
.

c3
CD

73
1-
"̂

No.
160

198
344
—

458

610
1438

Sheep
Scab.

fi on°
^ aj.tS

**Jc

8*4
No.

15

12
7

27

33

38
50
95

Swine-Fever

i -
en

y) 0?-

II
o
No
45

34
64
43

136

107
167
109

lii
t .
J

.a «g j
M

No.
273

247
816
475

1160

1620
1760
1238

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th January, 1914.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORNT,
per Quarter of 8 bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors
of Corn Returns in the week ended 17th January, 1914, pursuant to the
Corn Returns Act, 1882.

British Corn.

WHEAT

BARLEY

OATS

Quantities Sold.

Qrs. Bus,
84 896 0

108,022 6

25,031 6

Average Price.

i. d.
31 0

26 0

18 6 - "

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1907 to 1913.

Corresponding
Week in

1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913

Quantities Sold.

Wheat.

Qrs. Bus.
80,321 0
78,161 5

102,759 2
94,343 5
72,411 6
76,942 0
58,752 6

Barley.

Qrs. Bus.
109,274 7
119,629 4
101,517 3
109,486 6
88,930 2
42,091 3
72,006 0

Oats.

Qrs. Bus.
45,887 3
47,499 4
40,266 i
27,516 4
27,055 7
24,899 4
21,438 7

Average Price.

Wheat. •

f. d.
26 2
35 6
33 2
33 9
30 11
33 4
30 5

Barley.

s. d.
24 5
26 11
27 3
24 11
24 4
33 3
28 6

Oats.

s. d.
17 5
18 5
17 8
17 6
17 4
20 11
19 4

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure, that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty
imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and
thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

R. H. REW.
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,

3, St. James's Square, London, S.W* .
17th January, 1914.


