DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1911-continued. SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farey).		Parasitic Mange.		Sheep Scab.	Swine-Fever	
Period.	Outbreaks con- firmed	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Animals attacked.	Outcreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbleaks reported by the Local Authorities,	Animals attacked.	Unthreaks reported by the Local Anthorities.	Outbreaks con- firmed.	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection.
W eek ended Jan. 17, 1914	No. 20	No. 22	No.	No.	No.	No. 2	No. 87	No. 160	No. 15	No 45	No. 273
Corresponding week in { 1913 1912 1911	11 24 25	13 25 27			3 3 4	12 4 23	88 127 —	198 344	12 7 27	34 64 43	247 816 475
Total for 3 weeks, 1914	62	65			6	22	231	458	33	136	1160
Corresponding period in \[\begin{pmatrix} 1913 & \dots & \dot	38 66 57	48 75 60			11 11 13	51 28 50	256 509 —	610 (438		107 167 109	1620 1760 1238

Note.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th January, 1914.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of British Corn, per Quarter of 8 bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the week ended 17th January, 1914, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

	Bı	ritish	Corn.			Quantities	Sold.	Average Price.			
WHEAT	•••	•••		•••		Qrs. 8 4,896	Bus. O	s. d. 31 0			
Barley	•••			•••		108,022	6	26 0			
OATS			•••	•••	•••	25,031	6	18 6			

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1907 to 1913.

Corresponding Week in				Quantities l	Average Price.									
		Wheat.		Barley.		Oats.		Wheat.		Barley.		Oats.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs. B	us.	Qrs.	Bus.	g.	d.	s.	d.	s.	d.
1907			80,321	0		7	45.887		26	2	24	5	17	5
1908		•••	78,161	5	1	4	47,499	4	35	6	26	11	18	5
1909		• • •	102,759	2	101,517	3	40,266	1	33	2	27	3	17	8
1910	• • •	•••	94,343	5		6	27,516	4	33	9	24	11	-17	6
1911			72,411	6	88,930	2	27,055	7	30	11	24	4	17	4
1912			76,942	0	42,091	3	24,899	4	33	4	33	3	20	11
1913	•••		58,752	6		0	21,438		30	5	28	6	19	4

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure, that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

R. H. REW.